From: Paul R Horvath [mailto:morningstarks@juno.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 03, 2004 4:37 PM

To: jwyatt@ci.lawrence.ks.us

Subject: Re: 933 Rhode Island (barn)

Dear Julie,

Attached is an application for bond of which much of it "the City" will have to fill out.
The company indicated that is was an unusual request. Based on what my agent told me
there is a process that takes time. Once application is made there is no guarantee that a
bond would be issued. | believe a more sure, simpler and faster alternative would be for
me to issue a 2" mortgage to the City that can be foreclosed upon if I don't perform.
Associated with it would be a promissory mote in the amount of $19,500.00 which is
secured by the mortgage. | understand that permission must be given by the commission.
If they agree I'm sure Dave Corliss and | can work out the appropriate paperwork. If you
think it would be helpful to have the note and mortgage worked out ahead of time let me
know. I'd be happy to supply a draft for Dave's Inspection.

I'm faxing a copy of the 2004 evaluation of 933 Rhode Island which shows an appraised
value of $155,600. | owe about $65,000 on it with First State Bank and Trust. You can
verify this with Cindy Dunn at 749-0400. Clearly this is enough equity to secure a "safe"
2", I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Paul R. Horvath
Morning Star Management
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Applicavior; for

Conrract Bond :
FIDELITYANDSJRETY @
DEPARTMENT |

United Fire & Casualty Company
Home Office. Cedar Rapids. Towa

Ngenty Name:

NOTE: Copy of Contracr, Specifications. Piang Bond Form required (In case Bid Bond. Advertisement an:l Insouctions Bldders). and
apphicants Financinl Statement must accompany this Applicaton and all questons he fully answeredl.

L FullnameofApulicam oo el L (oY
(Tf corporaten, give exact corporate tirle)
2. Business address (Street. Clty and State) many
3 If Agpilcant i¢ o firm, name &'l pavmers of flrm: if = corporation. name principal officers and dirgcrors
o - Mm}% ) . E‘M.AGE ]1 T “"-_-_.;\"].D‘DRESS “h_.

— —
e

4 Have yeu complied with all leca! ordinances and statutes governing lcenses snd permits?’

5 Tinds and amounts of bands requived: Bid Bond § . ContvactBond S

—_—

Labor and Marerul Bonc § Mainreaance Band §

6 To whom 15 bond to be given

(FIVEEULL NAME ANT) ADDRESS, ETC

7. Does Bid bond ajperate as fina! bond? Bi¢s are to be opened . 20

R Amourtof Bid or Conuaerie § __ Date of Conuact

—— e

9. Nataw of Contract (Give concite dascroption of propeged work and locality)

10 IName and addrers of Archivec: or Engineer (n charge _

What is his estipiate of cost of work? § — Your estimate? §

11 QTHER BIDDERS on sbove conwact Including highes snd Jowest:

e . __NAME e g ) _ ADDRESS O
g
= - T - — - B S [
3. 2 PO -
A

[Fmura than five tids, mbulate them on separate paper and amach t above,

41m9 of any kind pending apainsts you' |
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28. Give ful) details of any contmversy you have nr are experlancing in regard 10 taxes. Federai. Stace or any cther:

29. Are you rhe indmnnitor of any other person or corporatiun; o1 are you parviclpaung :n any otlier coniract af a jnint veptrer?

The vndersiganc hemby represents and declares that the statements made hereln ars wue and are made as an inducement to the UNITED
FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY (hervinafter called Company) to sxacute or procure the execurion of the bond or bonds lierdin applied fur,
and shou'd the Company exacute pr procure the execution of sald hond or bands the undersigned ageees witlh the Campany ke successers
and assigns, as foll s

Tst.  To pay tie Compiny, in advance me following premlums
div premiwin of | Dallars (s )
for the bid bond, for I35 terma. or any par: thereof,

the premlum of SR s Dollars (5 ..
for the full maintenarce ur guarantee period: or any part thereaf

e Y

the premium of Dollars (5 )

for the vosumact bond and the lahor and mwatetial bond. If any for the term of Year

beginning oa the date ¢f said contact bond, or for any part of sajd rerm; and an annua) premium in advance for each year after said term hased
on currently filec Cornpany rares as app'led m @id contrect price and an addivional term and annual prainium ar said rates. based on any
lncrease of said contract price 23 shown by the censficate of the engineer or arclitect in charge. and o be ad|usted upar complanon of said con-
mact, such annval premjums to be paid 4s long as lability on tald contracr bond shsll connue after said reem and ynri the undersigred shall
cellver o the Company. ar its Home Office ln Cedar Rapids. Towa, wrinen evidence sausfaciory o the Company, of ('t discharge o such Ja-
hiliry

Ind. To wdsmnity vie Company and save It harmless from and sgansr every ciaim demand, Hawijiry jrss conry Samagss, expenses and anor-
neys fees whatevar and any and all Nabiliey therefare, sustalned or (ncurred hy the Company by reason of execuning sate banid or honds or ay
ol them. in making 20y investigation an account thereol in prosecuting or defend!ng any sctlon brought In connectian therewiith, in obtaining a
release rarefrom, (1 recovering or attempting o racover slvage nr any unpaid hond premium. snd in enforcing any of the agreements therein
contained. and the undersigned shall place the Company i funds to meet the same as 5500 as the Coampany shall hecome Liable cherefor,
whether {t shall have pald out such sum or nat: and (n case the undersighed requests the Campany to join jn the prosecudon or ¢ efense of any
2ga) preceeding, the undersigned shall. on demand of the Cempany deposit with it suffieient funds ta be uted Iy it m pay 2!l expenses and
Judgmants that may be rendered dierein.

3rd. The Company shal. have the right at its option and in its sale disrrerian, (a) 1n 1ake powesslon nf all or any parr nf rha waork of the said con-
tract whanever in 3tg cole npinjon, suel action Is desiralile or necessary ana at the expense of the undersigned o enmplete or 10 contract for the
compiecon of the same. or To consent to the re-leting or completion thereof by the owner or obligee in sald bond: (b) 10 pay semle or compro-
mise any clasim. demeand. suicor judgment upon sald tond or bonds and the voucher or other evidimee of such payment shall be prima facle
evidence of the faci anc exenr of the undersigned's JiahUity 1o the Company; (c) w fill up any blanks left hereln and o comect any crrors °n the
descripron of said Sond or bonds or in the amount or date of payment of sald premium or premiums

1th. For the bener protecnon of tie Company 1o assign. wransfer and convey. and does heteby assign. rantfer and convey to the Company, 1o be

effecilve as of the date bereof. but anly In the event of any broach dclay or dafault on the part of tlw undersigned in the performance of the con-

wact sovered by smd bond o bonds failure or inabiliry of the undersigned 1o promprly pay s115fy and discharge any and all ahligarions which
might contrrute possthla clatm under the bond ar bonds, or breach of anv of the terms of ths agreement
(a) afl right Utle and Interest of the undarsipned is and 10 all tools, plant. equipment and materlals of every natyre and deseriprion that
may naw or hereafrer be wpon sald wark, or . on or about the sire thereof (ncluding a5 well a)l imeverialy purchased for or charpe-
able 0 sald conract wikch may now be In tlic process of construction. or 1n sTorage Qlsewngre. or in transparanon 1o sald <re. ang
() 3l nghw of the wnéersigned in and to all subcontracts which have been or may hereafier be entered 1o and the materias
embraced) thereya, and
(c) a'l esmed eyamates, deferred payments and rewined percentages and any an #ll other manies or properties that inay be due and
payatle or that herefer may become due and payabie to the undersigned oa account of said ronpact or any other contract of the
undersigned on which the Company Is ar may hecome surety of an accnurt of extra work or matarials supplied in cannectinn
therewith. .md any and a)) ather monies pr properties of the undersigned.
and L the eveat of any breach, delay or default oa the pan of die undersigned n the parformance of the contract covered by sald bond or
bonds. fallure or inability of the undersigned w prommly pay. satisty rnd discharge any and all obligatioas which might constitute possible
claim uader the bond or bondls or breach of any of thie terms of this agreeraent, 1he yadersigned hereby ruthorzes and empowers the
Comprny, It aurhorzed representatives 1o enter upon and rake possession of sala rools. plant. equ!pment. marerials and subconmacrs, ane w
eniorie use and eixjoy Utie Thereio abd pussessivf edeol, #itu 16 sell the Sme a¢ owner thereof and agrees taat 4l monies ané the proceeds
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DOUGLAS COUNTY APPRAISER'S OFFICE Date Mailed February 27, 2004

Vi NsrcenchinicotieiS Last Day To Appeal
10D Massachysctts ST' Tuesday March 30, 2004 5:00pm
Lawrcnee, Kansas 66044-3099
785-832-5197

2004 ANNUAL NOTICE OF VALUE **THIS ISNOT A TAX BILL**

PIN; 079-31-0-20- 1 §-014.00-0) Propenty Address: 933 #1-0 RHODI ISLAND

Lcgal Dese: RHODI: 1SI.AND STREET LT 8%
HORVATH PALIL R 14294
HORVATI MARTANNE

917 TENNESSER
I AWRENCE, KS 06044

All current values are listed at www.douglas-county.com

Cuarrent and prior year’s vabes avsymed by the county nppratser 1o the above property:

2003 VALUATION 2004 VALUATION
Classifignion Appraised Value Assessed Value Classilionion Appriised Value Assessed Valoe
R 146400 16R1S R 155600 17890

Note: According to Kansas law, property must be valued ut its “lair market value™ as ic exisis on January | cuch year, except for
land devored 10 apricultural production which is appraised aris “nge value™ nol “market value™
Viluation hisrory for your properly

2001 126100 2002 [ 34900

Viduation history is provided for properlics that bave had the same classification the Last Tour years,
Fisted helow 15 the valuation incthod used for your property and. if applicable, the sales considercd in the valuation o

I your property.
Sules Comparison Approach

PIN: 079-31-0-30-35-003.00-0 Datc: 10/02 Sale I'rice $229.900 Adjusted Sale Price $156.957  Situs: 1400 TENN
PINT 079-31-0-30-08-010.00-0 Darc: 10702 Sale Price $245.000 Adjusted Sale Price $159.731  Situs: 1127 ORIO
PIN: 0179-31-0-30-26-013.01-0 Date: 06/02 Sale Price $135.000 Adjusted Sale I'rice $170,006  Situs: 1346 OHIO
PIN: 079-31-0-40-05-001.00-0 Date: 09/03 Sule Pricc §140.900 Adjusted Sale Price $150.819  Situs 110) PENN

PIN: 079-31-0-30:23-008.00-0 Dale: 03/02 Salc Prce $245,000 Adjusted Sale Prce 3151377 Siws: 1224 OUQ. -
Keal propecty iv clasvilion & wssessed wen peveentige of apprafsed value. SWhatis "Adjxred Sole Priee?” 7 he adjusicd sihe prce s the real) of ndjusting the
Clissalication Deseription Asxcnsinen Hisg sobe prive ol o shmil propaety o mateh the Chaeag e ristics of YOUL PLOPETLY. Ninee no nwe
R Rasideniial e including apacmmenis and comdumnmnne, Fh.Sth

P e nlentical, the apprnisers g Nalved o lvge nomber ol sales o s piiterns
R esidenees on farnn hame aites

A Land devoted woagiicudiura )l nse
A Improvements un kiod devated W apeen il use

Fhwn they are able v nssion Aol tmou s ta the wapor difeeences ovd ndjusa” wetaal
sellingt prices for the diflerenves

e eximiple, vour neighbor's boase sull reeently lar SELS 000 Assume alxa that you
Yo Vam ols s Undevebapad Lingd

homae is identical tw that house in VAREY rasped excepl b the Ever thn vou

weizhibod s
N Renl praperty awnet pnd speried by nut-lur-proli BRI OIS )2 howae Dot g wltachvd gwage sod your hnsy i none 1 sakes in YOUL Nkt :n.'u
C el prapanty used o onaaenat anid madusial purposes pEU podivated W an atboehel e andded 3 000 oo he selling prives ol fumes, yonr
O A nther o arhan teal propeey Ay neiEhbors selling prics oS 123000 wonlid have 1 be redoced by $5,000 10 cellect the
L Pinbic iy rend properry Vit v istiey o yone house Therelore thar <ple woy 1 Lndn‘slulynur hme 1o b wirihy
I Tax exempl propeity 0y, $ 120000, representing the “adjusted soles P

i ale shiown ahovae has had similar
adjnsimenrs made o e aetunl sale prces silar oo sample

CA Coide ahe Property Tas A pals Process in Kongad™ published by the Kansas Divisin ol Property Valuation i aviil

bl withnud vharee at yuan loval publiv by, g
Appraisee s oltice wad ihe Tresmne s soelling offices in | gwienes,

Hlease see reverse side for addisional information on uppealing vour valuation





